08-07-1998

1-31-92	TRADEM	TINIES OT 132			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>Y Y</b>		<b>Y Y</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark				
1. Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of rec			
(Midwest)	Congress Financial Corporation		Inc.		
150 South Wacker Dri		Internal Address:	Ast - 1		
Chicago, Illinois 60	1606	Creat Address: 160 S	South <del>First Stree</del>		
Individual(s)	Association				
,	Limited Partnersh	ip City: <u>New Brighton</u>	State MN ZIP: 55		
Corporation-State			nship		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	v(ies) attached? [1] Yes []		Angel and the second se		
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	[] General rannersia	p		
		1000	Minnesota		
3. Nature of conveyance:	com Marian		・ (中央機関的)		
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in t			
K Other Release		sentative designation is attache (Designations must be a separa			
Execution Date: October	14, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(			
4. Application number(s) or re	was a company to the second of	1	and the second s		
A. Trademark Application No.	<b> </b> \$1	B. Trademark Registration No (s)			
747100,416					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes ∑ No				
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed					
	I be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Dorsey & Wh	itney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	ş40.		
Internal Address: Mars		Para a a corre	* No		
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
Security and the second		Authorized to be	charged to deposit accour		
Street Address: 220 So	uth Sixth Stree	8. Deposit account numb	er,		
M2	MY 55.40	2			
City.Minneapolis Sta			is page if paying by deposit ac		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
	To the Eest of my knowledge and helief, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy i				
true copy of the original doc Marsha Stolt	umem.	made ART	7-30-1		
Name of Person Signin	ng	Signature	Date		
		Total number of pages co	omprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	94)		The contract of the contract o		
	Do nor i	lefach this portion	the ok		
Mail document	s to be recorded with rec	juired cover sheet information	Et.)		
T-8811 00000003 74100416	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be					
recorded, including time for resample cover sheet. Send con	iviewing the document a	and gathering the data needed.	and completing and revice		

## RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

THIS RELEASE is made as of the <u>Prical day of October</u>, 1997, by Congress Financial Corporation (Midwest) ("Mortgagee"), with an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, in favor of Video Monitors Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, having an address at 3833 North White Avenue, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Mortgagee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and all of the trademarks, including all trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and tradestyles, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on December 7, 1993, at Reel 1070. Frames 0487, dated as of October 1, 1993 (the "Mortgage"). All obligations and duties under said Mortgage, to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and Mortgagee hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Mortgage to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit B.

This Release shall be binding upon Mortgagees' legal representatives, assigns and successors

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as assignee of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (MIDWEST)

Βγ:	And the state of t		na dan samuru da sam
ts:	P. Brown	The first part of the first	eget (/ <sup>kg</sup>

TRADEMARK 2563 018
REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0957

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	) SS
COUNTY OF COOK	)
County and State, DO H personally known to me to instrument appeared before	B DONE a Notary Public in and for and residing in said EREBY CERTIFY THAT Draid House be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARK B. DUNNE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/4/98	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

### EXHIBIT B

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Owned Trademark: "Megascreen" - U.S. Application No. 74/100416

TRADE-MARK

TRADEMAR**₹63.018** REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0959